22nd Kladno marathon

Stiredocesky kraj regional Championship
Saturday September 16th 2023 at 10:00, City Athletic Stadium Sletisté, Kladno

...organized by runners for runners...

MARATON KLUB KLADNO and AC TEPO KLADNO under patronage of Kladno Mayor Milan Volf
Pavel Zlabek: sms +420 739 317 562; e-mail: zlabek.kim@gmail.com

Race director:
Senior referee:
Technical director:

Organization director:

Jifi Klesnil

Metodéj Fikes: sms +420 724 673 757, email: metod.warr.prg@seznam.cz

Michal Pufr

Race course: Classic marathon 42 195 m - race start at polytan track and field stadium, next 8 loops (5 Km each) on semi hard
surface, mostly shaded in park forest Lapak and back to finish line at stadium. Time limit is 6 hours.

Entry forms: On-line: www.maratonkladno.cz; e-mail: zlabek.kKIm@gmail.com

Race fee: foreign participants pay the race fee at registration on a race day in cash (only).
The race fee is 600,- CZK (25 EUR).

Free entries for children races at stadium during the main race

Registration: on race day from 7:00 to 9:30 in the race office at Sleti$t¢ stadium tribune.

Changing rooms, showers, bag deposit: inside the Sletisté stadium

Accommodation: click for info at: http://www.mestokladno.cz/ubytovani/d-1401511/p1=850

Race rules: race is open for runners from age of 18 years and over. KLM race rules are in accordance with actual IAAF rules.
Medical aid will be available in race start and finish area at stadium. Bikes are restricted on a race course. Refreshments will be
available each 5 KM and after the race finish. Organizers take no liability for demage, loss or injuries caused by KLM race
participation or visit. The organizers keep the right of use of any photo, video and/or audio records concerning the race.
Awards ceremony will be held at 2:30 pm. Awards and bonuses will be handed over only to runners, who are present at awards

ceremony.

Age categories:

men: 39 and under 40-49
women: 34 andunder 35-44

Race course record bonus.

Race course records: men’s: Mulugeta Serbessa 2:27:30; woman’s: Ivana Martincova 2:51:42

50-59 60-69
45 and over

70 and over

Challenge trophies for men and women overall winners.

Race results: www.maratonkladno.cz;

Children races:

Category
mini-girls
mini-boys
girls

boys
girls

boys
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Born

2019 or more
2019 or more
2017-2018
2017-2018
2015-2016
2015-2016

Dist. Category
100 m girls
100 m boys
100 m girls
100 m boys
400 m girls
400 m boys

Top 3 finishers in each age category receive a prize.
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Born

2012-2014
2012-2014
2010-2011
2010-2011
2008-2009
2008-2009

Dist.

600 m
600 m
800 m
800 m
1000 m
1000 m
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