

22nd Kladno marathon

Středočeský kraj regional Championship

Saturday September 16th 2023 at 10:00, City Athletic Stadium Sletiště, Kladno

... organized by runners for runners...

MARATÓN KLUB KLADNO and AC TEPO KLADNO under patronage of Kladno Mayor Milan Volf

Race director:	Pavel Žlábek: sms +420 739 317 562; e-mail: zlabek.klm@gmail.com
Senior referee:	Jiří Klesnil
Technical director:	Metoděj Fikes: sms +420 724 673 757, email: metod.warr.prg@seznam.cz
Organization director:	Michal Pufr

Race course: Classic marathon 42 195 m - race start at polytan track and field stadium, next 8 loops (5 Km each) on semi hard surface, mostly shaded in park forest Lapák and back to finish line at stadium. Time limit is 6 hours.

Entry forms: On-line: www.maratonkladno.cz; e-mail: zlabek.klm@gmail.com

Race fee: foreign participants pay the race fee at registration on a race day in cash (only). The race fee is 600,- CZK (25 EUR).

Free entries for children races at stadium during the main race

Registration: on race day from 7:00 to 9:30 in the race office at Sletiště stadium tribune.

Changing rooms, showers, bag deposit: inside the Sletiště stadium

Accommodation: click for info at: http://www.mestokladno.cz/ubytovani/d-1401511/p1=850

Race rules: race is open for runners from age of 18 years and over. KLM race rules are in accordance with actual IAAF rules. Medical aid will be available in race start and finish area at stadium. Bikes are restricted on a race course. Refreshments will be available each 5 KM and after the race finish. Organizers take no liability for demage, loss or injuries caused by KLM race participation or visit. The organizers keep the right of use of any photo, video and/or audio records concerning the race. Awards ceremony will be held at 2:30 pm. Awards and bonuses will be handed over only to runners, who are present at awards ceremony.

Age categories:

 men:
 39 and under
 40 - 49
 50 - 59
 60 - 69
 70 and over

 women:
 34 and under
 35 - 44
 45 and over

Race course record bonus.

Race course records: men's: Mulugeta Serbessa 2:27:30; woman's: Ivana Martincová 2:51:42

Challenge trophies for men and women overall winners.

Race results: <u>www.maratonkladno.cz</u>;

Children races:

Category	Born	Dist.	Category	Born	Dist.
mini-girls	2019 or more	100 m	girls	2012-2014	600 m
mini-boys	2019 or more	100 m	boys	2012-2014	600 m
girls	2017-2018	100 m	girls	2010-2011	800 m
boys	2017-2018	100 m	boys	2010-2011	800 m
girls	2015-2016	400 m	girls	2008-2009	1000 m
boys	2015-2016	400 m	boys	2008-2009	1000 m

Top 3 finishers in each age category receive a prize.

